Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 035
e Funding Year is or 2025

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant Requested

FRN Svc Amount

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

BrightWave
Technologies
(143054410)

BrightWave
Technologies
(143054410)

Cablevision
Lightpath NJ LLC
(143013604)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Education Service
Center, Region Vi
(143014367)

FiberLight, LLC
(143034904)

(BEN)

Universidad
Central Del
Caribe, Inc

(17048248)

Universidad
Central Del
Caribe, Inc
(17048248)

Paterson Public
Schools
(122871)

Hernando
County School
Dist (127871)

Grapeland
Indep Sch
District
(140768)

Region 16 -
Consortium
(141894)

PR

PR

NJ

FL

TX

2599058395

2599058603

2599060314

2599051585

2599022253

2599053452

IC

BM

IA

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:The applicant failed to
supply documentation to

support the requested
12000 ...

DR1:The applicant failed to
supply documentation to
support the requested
12000 ...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC Form
471 applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:You did
not respond to our request
for third p...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for BEN
92215 WILSON EL...

$18,326.00

$1,020.00

$39,924.58

$8,416.87

$29,789.96

$521,183.52

$18,326.00

$1,020.00

$39,924.58

$8,416.87

$29,789.96

$521,183.52




Service Provider Applicant

FRN Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) (BEN)

Library Section
Of The Wv
Department Of
Arts, Culture
And History
(126677)

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

WV 2599014332 IA Funded

Navigator Networks  Kidango, Inc. CA 2599054607 BM Funded

LLC (143054184) (17004579)
Success
Tekstar Academy
Communications, Charter School MN 2599058711 IA Funded
Inc. (143019685) District
(17027606)
. Westside School
(Zlai’gogg‘glg‘%lon' it AR 2599061838 IA Funded
(139695)

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17048767 - Salem Public
Library been...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17021678-Trevarno Office
has been removed ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:You did
not respond to our request
for third p...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

Amount

$867,376.20

$67,317.12

$15,372.00

$3,510.00

Amount

$867,376.20

$67,317.12

$15,372.00

$3,510.00

FUNDS FOR Source: E-rate Manager

—:—’\LE ARN IN G E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

YOUR E-RATE GUIDES

- Data generated on Thursday, January 08th, 2026 at 07:57 AM CST



https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

