

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 035
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
BrightWave Technologies (143054410)	Universidad Central Del Caribe, Inc (17048248)	PR	2599058395	IC	Funded	DR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation to support the requested 12000 ...	\$18,326.00	\$18,326.00
BrightWave Technologies (143054410)	Universidad Central Del Caribe, Inc (17048248)	PR	2599058603	BM	Funded	DR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation to support the requested 12000 ...	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
Cablevision Lightpath NJ LLC (143013604)	Paterson Public Schools (122871)	NJ	2599060314	IA	Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 applica...	\$39,924.58	\$39,924.58
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Hernando County School Dist (127871)	FL	2599051585	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$8,416.87	\$8,416.87
Education Service Center, Region Vi (143014367)	Grapeland Indep Sch District (140768)	TX	2599022253	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:You did not respond to our request for third p...	\$29,789.96	\$29,789.96
FiberLight, LLC (143034904)	Region 16 - Consortium (141894)	TX	2599053452	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 92215 WILSON EL...	\$521,183.52	\$521,183.52

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Library Section Of The Wv Department Of Arts, Culture And History (126677)	WV	2599014332	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17048767 - Salem Public Library been...	\$867,376.20	\$867,376.20
Navigator Networks LLC (143054184)	Kidango, Inc. (17004579)	CA	2599054607	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17021678-Trevarno Office has been removed ...	\$67,317.12	\$67,317.12
Tekstar Communications, Inc. (143019685)	Success Academy Charter School District (17027606)	MN	2599058711	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:You did not respond to our request for third p...	\$15,372.00	\$15,372.00
Zayo Education, LLC (143030857)	Westside School District (139695)	AR	2599061838	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Thursday, January 08th, 2026 at 07:57 AM CST